Photomicro Sensor Limited Reflective
Sensor
3D TOF
Sensor Module
MEMS Flow Sensor Environment Sensor MEMS Non-Contact
Thermal Sensor
Seismic Sensor MEMS Gauge
Pressure Sensor

range (-40 to 200°C)
*1. Refer to the Noise Equivalent Temperature Difference (NETD) on page 12.
Ordering Information
Thermal Sensors
Accessories (Sold separately)
Model Number Legend
(1) Number of elements
1A : 1 (1 × 1)
8L : 8 (1 × 8)
44L : 16 (4 × 4)
32L : 1024 (32 × 32)
(2) Viewing angle
01 : X direction, Y direction=58.0°
02 : X direction, Y direction=26.5°
09 : X direction=54.5°, Y direction=5.5°
06 : X direction=44.2°, Y direction=45.7°
01A : X direction, Y direction=90°
(3) Special Functions
H : High-temperature type
Non-display : Standard sensor
Others
Evaluation of MEMS thermal sensors can be performed by connecting thermal sensor and harness to the platform.
However, please connect the communication signal voltage of the platform at 5.0 V, which is Vcc of thermal sensors.
*1. Raspberry Pi is a registered trademark of the Raspberry Pi Foundation.
*2. Arduino is a registered trademark of Arduino LLC and Arduino SRL.
*3. Feather is a registered trademark of Adafruit Industries LLC.
Refer to Safety Precautions on page 18.
Element type Model Shape
1×1
D6T-1A-01
D6T-1A-02
1×8
D6T-8L-09
D6T-8L-09H
4×4
D6T-44L-06
D6T-44L-06H
32×32 D6T-32L-01A
Type Model
Cable Harness D6T-HARNESS-02
D6T-@-@ @
(1) (2) (3)
Platform Harness for connection (D6T - Platform) Sample Source Code
For Raspberry Pi *1
D6T-HARNESS-02
For Arduino *2 https://github.com/omron-devhub/d6t-2jcieev01-arduino
For ESP32 Feather *3 https://github.com/omron-devhub/d6t-2jcieev01-arduino
12
D6T MEMS Thermal Sensors
D
6T
Ratings, Specifications, and Functions
Ratings
Characteristics
Functions
*1. Refer to Field of View Characteristics.
*2. Refer to Object Temperature Detection Range.
*3. Reference data
*4. Taken to be the average value of the central 4 pixels.
Item Model D6T-1A-01 D6T-1A-02 D6T-8L-09 D6T-8L-09H D6T-44L-06 D6T-44L-06H D6T-32L-01A
Power supply voltage 4.5 to 5.5 VDC
Storage temperature range
-20 to 80°C -40 to 80°C -20 to 80°C -10 to 60°C -20 to 80°C
(with no icing or condensation)
Operating temperature range
0 to 60°C -40 to 80°C 0 to 60°C 0 to 60°C -10 to 70°C
(with no icing or condensation)
Storage humidity range